
2025 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 PSJA High = 403 1 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) = 92

2 Edinburg Vela = 420 2 Ximena Ontiveros (La Joya Palmview) = 95

3 Edinburg North = 449 3 Karsen Hepworth (Edinburg Vela) = 97

4 La Joya Palmview = 455 4 Lia Garza (PSJA High) = 98

*5 Mia Minton (Sharylnad Pioneer)- ind = 100

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS 6 Isabella Anaya (PSJA High) = 100

11 MEDALISTS 7 Camilla Guajardo (Sharyland High)- ind) = 101

8 Mariana Dorbecker (Sharyland High)- ind = 102

INDIVIDUALS 9 Amanda Guel (Edinburg Vela) = 105

22 Shelsy Vera (La Joya Palmview) = 116 10 Holly Hayes (Edinburg Vela) = 106

5 Mia Minton (Sharyland Pioneer) = 100

7 Camilla Guajardo (Sharyland High) = 101 * - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

8 Mariana Dorbecker (Sharyland High) = 102

25 Brianna Ulloa (Mission Veterans) = 119 Date:  February 18, 2025 (Tuesday)

11 Alyson Flores (Mission Veterans) = 107 Field:  28

11 Sophia Pantoja (Edinburg High) = 107 Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

20 Jazmin Long (Mission High) = 115 Par:  71

23 Jacklyn Guerrero (Mission High) = 117 Conditions:  Partly Cloudy & Calm   72 °   6-9 mph

14 Shelby Flores (Mission High) = 110

16 Jocelyn Huerta (Harvest) = 112

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st PSJA High 2nd Edinburg Vela

1 Kristina Guerrero = 92 9 Amanda Guel = 105

6 Isabella Anaya = 100 3 Karsen Wepworth = 97

4 Lia Garza = 98 16 Cayla Beltran = 112

18 Delilah Cantu = 113 10 Holly Hayes = 106

TEAM TOTAL:  = 403 TEAM TOTAL:  = 420

3rd Edinburg North 4th La Joya Palmview

11 Abril Ibarra = 107 18 Marian Arvizu = 113

14 Miriam Sauceda = 110 27 Camila Alfaro = 123

26 Victoria Rodriguez = 122 2 Ximena Ontiveros = 95

20 Kaitlyn Regalado = 115 28 Camila Canchola = 124

23 Ariana Lopez-Rodriguez = 117

TEAM TOTAL:  = 449 TEAM TOTAL:  = 455



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 92

2 Ximena Ontiveros La Joya Palmview 95

3 Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela 97

4 Lia Garza PSJA High 98

5 Mia Minton (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 100

6 Isabella Anaya PSJA High 100

7 Camilla Guajardo (ind) Sharyland High 101

8 Mariana Dorbecker (ind) Sharyland High 102

9 Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela 105

10 Holly Hayes Edinburg Vela 106

11 Abril Ibarra Edinburg North 107

Alyson Flores (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 107

Sophia Pantoja (ind) Edinburg High 107

14 Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 110

Shelby Flores (ind) Mission High 110

16 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela 112

Jocelyn Huerta (ind) Harvest 112

18 Delilah Cantu PSJA High 113

Marian Arvizu La Joya Palmview 113

20 Kaitlyn Regalado Edinburg North 115

Jazmin Long (ind) Mission High 115

22 Shelsy Vera (ind) La Joya Palmview 116

23 Arianna Lopez-Rodriguez Edinburg North 117

Jacklyn Guerrero (ind) Mission High 117

25 Brianna Ulloa (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 119

26 Victoria Rodriguez Edinburg North 122

27 Camila Alfaro La Joya Palmview 123

28 Camila Canchola La Joya Palmview 124


